

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4109279/2021

Hearing Held by Cloud Video Platform (CVP) on 25 June 2021

Employment Judge A Strain

Ms Moira Davidson

Claimant
Represented by:
Mr Stephen Muir
Trade Union Rep

20 Cat 1 Property Ltd Respondent In Person

25

35

5

10

15

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

- The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:
 - (1) the claimant was unfairly dismissed by the respondent;
 - (2) the Tribunal makes a **Basic Award** of Four Thousand, One Hundred and Eighty Five Pounds and Sixty Pence (£4,185.60) and **Compensatory Award** of Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred and Forty Nine Pounds and Eighty Pence (£7,949.80) in favour of the claimant and orders the respondent to pay her these amounts.

4109279/2021 Page 2

REASONS

1. Oral reasons were provided at the conclusion of the hearing.

Employment Judge: A Strain
Date of Judgment: 25 June 2021
Entered in register: 7 July 2021

and copied to parties